
SBL Academy 

Key Dates 2023/24 Academic Year 

Term 1  

Friday 1 September 2023 – Friday 20 October 2023 

• Friday 1 September 2023– Inset Day 

• Monday 4 September 2023 – Inset Day  

• Tuesday 5 September 2023 – Inset Day 

• Wednesday 6 September 2023 – Year 7  

• Thursday 7 September 2023 – Whole school Attendance 

• Monday 11 September 2023 – Year 7 Photos 

• Thursday 21 September 2023 – GCSE PE Information Evening 

• Wednesday 27 September – Friday 29 September 2023 – Year 6 Open Mornings 

• Thursday 28 September 2023 – Year 7 ‘Meet the Tutor’ Evening 3:15pm-6:15pm 

• Monday 2 October – Tuesday 3 October 2023 – Year 6 Open Mornings  

• Thursday 5 October 2023 (students finish at 1:25pm)– Year 6 into 7 Open Evening 5pm-8pm 

• Thursday 12 March 2023 – School Community Forum Meeting 6pm-7pm 

• Monday 16 October 2023 – Year 9 and Year 11 Photos 

• Thursday 19 October 2023 – Post-16 Open Evening 6pm-8pm 

• Friday 20 October 2023 – Last Day of Term 1 

Term 2 

Monday 30 October 2023 – Friday 15 December 2023  

• Monday 30 October 2023 – First Day of Term 2 

• Thursday 2 November 2023 – Ski Visit Information Evening 6pm-7pm 

• Tuesday 7 November 2023 – Year 8 – P16 SEND Parent/Carer Evening 3.15pm-6pm 

• Thursday 9 November 2023 – Year 10 Parent/Carer Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 

• Friday 10 November 2023 – Year 7 – 13 Remembrance Event 

• Monday 13 November 2023 – Wednesday 22 November 2023 – Year 11 Internal Exams  

• Thursday 23 November 2023 – P16 Parent/Carer Evening 3:15pm-6:15pm 

• Monday 27 November – Friday 1 December 2023 – Year 11 Work Experience 

• Thursday 30 November 2023 - School Community Forum Meeting 6pm-7pm 

• Wednesday 6 December – Thursday 7 December 2023 – Year 7-11 Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

• Tuesday 12 December 2023 – Christmas Concert Dress Rehearsal 

• Wednesday 13 December 2023 – Christmas Concert  

• Friday 15 December 2023 – Last Day of Term 2 (students finish at 1.25pm) 

Term 3 

Tuesday 2 January 2024 – Friday 9 February 2024 

• Tuesday 2 January 2024 – Inset Day 

• Wednesday 3 January 2024 – First Day of Term 3 

• Monday 8 January – Friday 12 January 2024 – Year 13 Internal Exams 

• Thursday 11 January 2024 – Year 9 Pathways Evening 6pm-7:30pm 

• Monday 15 January – Friday 19 January 2024 – Year 9 Mid-Year Assessments  

• Thursday 18 January 2024 – Year 11 Parent/Carer Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 



• Monday 22 January – Friday 26 January 2024 – Year 7 Mid-Year Assessments 

• Thursday 25 January 2024 - School Community Forum Meeting 6pm-7pm 

• Monday 29 January – Friday 2 February 2024 – Year 8 Mid-Year Assessments 

• Tuesday 6 February 2024 – SEND Parents/Carers Evening 3.15pm – 6pm (all Years) 

• Wednesday 7 February 2024 – Year 11 Revision Visit 

• Thursday 8 February 2024 – Year 9 Parent/Carer Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 

• Friday 9 February 2024 – Last Day of Term 3 

Term 4 

Monday 19 February 2024 – 28 March 2024  

• Monday 19 February 2024 – Inset Day 

• Tuesday 20 February 2024 – First Day of Term 4 

• Monday 26 February – Wednesday 6 March 2024 – Year 11 Internal Exams 

• Wednesday 6 March 2024 – Year HPV Vaccinations 

• Thursday 7 March 2024 – Year 8 Parent/Carer Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 

• Thursday 14 March 2024 - School Community Forum Meeting 6pm-7pm 

• Wednesday 27 March 2024 – P16 Parent/Carer Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 

• Thursday 28 March 2024 – Last Day of Term 4 

Term 5 

Monday 15 April 2024 – Friday 24 May 2024 

• Monday 15 April 2024 – First Day of Term 5 

• Monday 29 April – Wednesday 8 May 2024 – Year 10 Internal Exams 

• Thursday 9 May 2024 - School Community Forum Meeting 6pm-7pm 

• Thursday 9 May – Friday 24 May 2024 – Year 11 External Exams 

• Thursday 23 May 2024 – Year 8 Science Speaks 

• Friday 24 May 2024 – Last Day of Term 5 

(External Exams dates not yet confirmed by Exam Bodies) 

Term 6 

Monday 3 June 2024 – Tuesday 23 July 2024 

• Monday 3 June 2024 – First Day of Term 6 

• Monday 3 June – Friday 21 June 2024 – Year 11 External Exams 

• Thursday 6 June 2024 – Year 7 Parent/Carer Evening 3:30pm-6:30pm 

• Monday 17 June – Thursday 20 June 2024 – Year 7 and Year 8 Final Internal Exams 

• Thursday 20 June 2024 – Sports Day 

• Thursday 20 June 2024 – Year 11 Prom 

• Friday 21 June 2024 – Inset Day 

• Monday 24 June – Friday 28 June 2024 – Year 12 Internal Exams 

• Monday 24 June 2024 – Year 11 Induction  

• Tuesday 25 June 2024 – Year 11 Induction Day, Year 9 HPV Vaccinations 

• Thursday 27 June 2024 – Reserve Sports Day, SEND Evening 3:15-6pm (except Year 11 & 13) 

• Thursday 27 June 2024 - School Community Forum Meeting 6pm-7pm 

• Monday 8 July 2024 – Inset Day (Futura Conference) 



• Tuesday 9 July 2024 – Year 6 Transition Day & evening 

• Wednesday 10th July 2024 – Year 6 Transition Day 

• Thursday 13 July 2024 – Summer Concert Get In 

• Thursday 18 July 2024 – Summer Concert 

• Tuesday 23 July 2024 – Last Day of Term 6, Students Finish at 1.25pm 

(External Exams dates not yet confirmed by Exam Bodies) 

GCSE and A Level Results Day August 2024 - TBC 


